Form PTO-1595 1-3-92	11-12-1998	TER	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
			Attorney Decket No.: 0722D 0700			
To the Assistant Com	100877754	riginal documents	Attorney Docket No.: 8733D-6792			
Name of conveying party(ies):	1	and address of receiving pa				
SONG, In-Duk PARK, Jeong-Ki	LG Elect 20, Yoid	LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-ku Seoul, Korea				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No			/18 /04			
3. Nature of conveyance: MLO 11- L	1-98		JC54			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar			aahad0 = Vaa = Na			
Other Execution Date September 15, 1998	Additional	name(s) & address(es) att	ached? Tes & No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 15, 1998						
A. Patent Application Nρ.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
09 185700 Additional numbers attached? Til Yes 🖾 No.						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William H. Wright, Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164 		umber of applications and	patents involved: [1]			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00_				
		⊠Enclosed				
	□ Autho	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		Deposit account number:				
		12-	-1820			
			age if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best dimy knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ng is true and correct and any attaci	ned copy is a true copy of	the original document.			
White	Date: Novembe	r 4, 1998	8			
William H. Wright			\$ \$			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			900			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments						
Box Assignments						

Washington, D.C. 20231

A 1/10/1998 JWATKINS 00000117

REEL: 9602 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT

				Attorney Docket No. 8733/PD-6792		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	In-Duk SONG	(5)		
		(2)	Jeong-Ki PARK	(6)		
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
				ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics Inc.			
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) Korea			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-ku, Se	oul, Korea		
			reinafter designated as the Assignee) the entown as	tire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention		
(12)	Insert identification of	vention, such as Title, Case umber or Foreign Application USING A COG PACKAGE for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of				
	Number or Foreign Application Number					
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13	s) on <u>Sep 15</u> , 1998			
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.						
2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.						
3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.						
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.						
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.						
6) The undersigned hereby appoints STUART LUBITZ, Reg. No. 20,680; LOUIS A. MOK, Reg. No. 22,585; JOHN P. SCHERLACHER, Reg. No. 23,009; MICHAEL J. RAM, Reg. No. 26,379; HIDEO KODA, Reg. No. 27,729; R. DABNEY EASTHAM, Reg No. 31,247; JoANNE S. REDMANN, Reg. No. 31,482; SONG K. JUNG. Reg. No. 35,210; WILLIAM H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. 36,312; PETER J. GLUCK, Reg. No. 38,022; JONATHAN Y. KANG, Reg. No. 38,199; DAVID L. LUBITZ, Reg. No. 38,229; WEINING YANG, Reg. No. 38,690 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.						
Date: 15. Sep. 1998 Signature of Inventor Song In-Duk Date: 50p 1998 Signature of Inventor Jeons 10, Paylo						
Date: 5 50 P 199 Signature of Inventor Jeon's 10, Payle						
	Date: Signature of Inventor					
_	2:					

PATENT REEL: 9602 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 11/04/1998

H:\KANG\008733.LG\PIX6792\PTO\ASSIGN.WPD